Catalogue PDE2560TCUK-ul
December 2006
Pneumatic Cylinders
Short stroke cylinders
Series C05 and C05S
�
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe

    3	 5	 5	-2 0	 1,0
    4	 15	 8	 +3	 5,0
    5	 40	 10	 +7	2 5
    6	-	-	   +10	-
�
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2560TCUK-ul
Short Stroke Cylinders - C05 and C05S
	 C 0 5 S	 -	 5  0	 -	 1  6	 -	 2  5
Order key
Main data for C05 and C05S cylinders
Symbol	 Cyl.	 Piston rod	 Spring force		  Conn.	 Stroke	 Weight	 Designation
	 dia.	 mm			   thread	 mm	 Kg
	 mm		  Max N	 Min N
Double acting	 12	 5/-			   M5	 10	 0,01	 C05-12-5-10
	 20	 10/M5			   M5	 10	 0,25	 C05-20-10-10
	 32	 12/M6			   G1/8	 10	 0,30	 C05-32-12-10
					     G1/8	2 5	 0,79	 C05-32-12-25
	 50	 16/M8			   G1/4	2 5	 0,65	 C05-50-16-25
	 63	 16/M8			   G1/4	2 5	 1,07	 C05-63-16-25
Single acting	 8	 4/-	 3	2	  M5	 4	 0,02	 C05S-8-4-4
	 12	 5/-	 7	 3	 M5	 4	 0,02	 C05S-12-5-4
	 20	 10/M5	 10	 6	 G1/8	 4	 0,16	 C05S-20-10-4
	 32	 12/M6	2 5	 19	 G1/8	 5	 0,21	 C05S-32-12-5
	 50	 16/M8	 42	 35	 G1/4	 10	 0,36	 C05S-50-16-10
	 63	 16/M8	 58	 45	 G1/4	 10	 0,56	 C05S-63-16-10
Indicated cylinder forces are theoretical and should be reduced according to the working conditions.
Cylinder bore
mm
8

C05S-32-12-5	 	 55	2 6	 45	 0*	 32	 14,0	 10	 5,0	 5,5	 G1/8	 9,5	 -	- 	 12
C05S-50-16-10		  80	 30	 65	 50	 50	22 ,5	 11	 6,5	 6,5	 G1/4	 11,0	-	-	   16
C05S-63-16-10	 	 90	 35	 80	 62	 62	 19,0	 15	 9,0	 9,0	 G1/4	 11,0	-	-	   16
Type		  M		  N	 O	 P	 R
C05S-8-4-4	 	-		   13,5	-	  17	-
C05S-12-5-4		  -		  15,0	-	  17	-
C05S-20-10-4		  M5		2  4,0	 8	2 1	-
C05S-32-12-5	 	 M6		  32,0	 12	2 7	 9
C05S-50-16-10	 	 M8		  47,5	 12	 31	 14
C05S-63-16-10		  M8		  50,0	 14	 36	 14
Double acting
Type		  A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 F	 G	 H	 I	 J	 K	 KA	 KB	 L
C05-12-5-10		2  5	2 7	2 0	 0*	 13	 7,0	 6	 3,4	 3,4	 M5	 6,0	 13,0	 3	 5
C05-20-10-10		  40	 30	 32	 0*	2 0	 9,0	 10	 5,0	 5,5	 M5	 6,0	 16,0	 6	 10
C05-32-12-10		  55	 36	 45	 0*	 32	 14,0	 10	 5,0	 5,5	 G1/8	 9,5	 16,5	 14	 12
C05-32-12-25		  55	 51	 45	 0*	 32	 14,0	 10	 5,0	 5,5	 G1/8	 9,5	 31,5	 0**	 12
C05-50-16-25		  80	 50	 65	 50	 50	22 ,5	 11	 6,5	 6,5	 G1/4	 11,0	2 8,0	 0**	 16
C05-63-16-25		  90	 55	 80	 62	 62	 19,0	 15	 9,0	 9,0	 G1/4	 11,0	 33,0	 0**	 16
Type		  M	 N	 O	 p	 R
C05-12-5-10	 	-	  16,0	-	2  8	-